E-mail: steven@ccofc.cn
Mob.: +86 769-22211238
          +86 13377766112
Address: No.1 Foling Road. Liaobu Town.
GUANGDONG CHANGCHENG COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
    Dongguan.Guangdong.china 523000
GUANGDONG CHANGCHENG COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
OPTICAL CABLE FITTING

ANY 1750 080 16.6 17.5 800/900/1000
ANY 1870 080 17.6 18.7 800/900/1000
Type
Available Dia. of Cable( mm)
Reference Span(m)
3.Helical Tension Set for        OPGW
◆Usage and characteristics
Helical Tension Set OPGW is mainly used for installation of cable with less
than 160KN RTS onto tension tower/pole,corner tower/pole,and terminal
tower/pole.A complete set of OPGW Helical Tension Set includes Aluminum
Alloy or Aluminum or Aluminum-Clad steel Dead-end,Structural Reinforcing
Rods,Supporting fittings and Grounding wire Clamps etc.
◆ Product Specification
ONY-0780 7.2 7.8 70
ONY-0880 7.9 8.8 70
ONY-1010 8.9 10.1 70
ONY-1140 10.2 11.4 80
ONY-1280 11.5 12.8 90
ONY-1410 12.9 14.1 100
ONY-1550 14.2 15.5 110
ONY-1730 15.6 17.3 120
ONY-1920 17.4 19.2 160
ONY-2110 19.3 21.1 160
Available Dia. of Cable(mm)
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
Type Failing Load(KN)
 7  8

5 6
The J hook suspension clamp is used for the direct suspension of round
ADSS cables with Ø10 to 20mm which span length is less than 100M
with straight poles.
It is composed of aluminum alloy and aluminum-clad steel helical
rods ,Aluminum housing and other link fittings.
Fail in load(KN)
If Suspension Set for ADSS is adopted double layers helical rods
designing, it is generally used for 300M-400M span length ADSS
installation, which clamp break strength is less than 70KN, grip
strength is less than 15% -20% RTS of the cable.
OPTICAL CABLE FITTINGOPTICAL CABLE FITTING
13 14
◆Product Specification
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
AXY-1010 300 9 10.1 200/300
AXY-1110 300 10.2 11.1 200/300
AXY-1210 300 11.2 12.1 200/300
AXY-1310 300 12.2 13.1 200/300
AXY-1410 300 13.2 14.1 200/300
AXY-1510 300 14.2 15.1 200/300
AXY-1610 300 15.2 16.1 200/300
AXY-1010 400 9 10.1 300/400
AXY-1110 400 10.2 11.1 300/400
AXY-1210 400 11.2 12.1 300/400
AXY-1310 400 12.2 13.1 300/400
AXY-1410 400 13.2 14.1 300/400
AXY-1510 400 14.2 15.1 300/400
AXY-1610 400 15.2 16.1 300/400
AXY-1210 500 11.2 12.1 400/500
AXY-1310 500 12.2 13.1 400/500
AXY-1410 500 13.2 14.1 400/500
AXY-1510 500 14.2 15.1 400/500
AXY-1610 500 15.2 16.1 400/500
AXY-1210 600 11.2 12.1 500/600
AXY-1310 600 12.2 13.1 500/600
AXY-1410 600 13.2 14.1 500/600
AXY-1510 600 14.2 15.1 500/600
AXY-1610 600 15.2 16.1 500/600
AXY-1410 800 13.2 14.1 700/800
AXY-1510 800 14.2 15.1 700/800
Type Available Span(M)
Available Dia of Cable(mm)
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
AXY-1610 800 15.2 16.1 700/800
AXY-1710 800 16.2 17.1 700/800
AXY-1810 800 17.2 18.1 700/800
AXY-1610 1000 15.2 16.1 900/1000
AXY-1710 1000 16.2 17.1 900/1000
AXY-1810 1000 17.2 18.1 900/1000
AXY-1910 1000 18.2 19.1 900/1000
Type
Available Dia of Cable(mm)
Available Span(M)
7.Double Suspension Sets for ADSS
◆Usage and characteristics
Double Suspension Set is mainly used for ADSS installation on pole/tower
with large falling head. The span length is more than 800M or cable corner
is more than 30°
OPTICAL CABLE FITTINGOPTICAL CABLE FITTING
◆Product Specification
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
AXS-1010 9.7 10.1
AXS-1060 10.2 10.6
AXS-1110 10.7 11.1
AXS-1160 11.2 11.6
AXS-1170 11.7 11.7
AXS-1200 11.8 12
AXS-1270 12.1 12.7
AXS-1290 12.8 12.9
AXS-1360 13 13.6
AXS-1410 13.7 14.1
AXS-1430 14.2 14.3
AXS-1450 14.4 14.5
AXS-1510 14.6 15.1
AXS-1580 15.2 15.8
AXS-1600 15.9 16
AXS-1690 16.1 16.9
AXS-1730 17 17.3
AXS-1800 17.4 18
AXS-1880 18.1 18.8
Available Dia of Cable(mm)
Type
8.Suspension Set for    OPGW
◆Usage and characteristics
Helical Suspension Set is mainly used for hanging and supporting
opgical fiber cable on straight pole and tower,to transmit axial load
and divert axial pressure which provide well protection for optical
cable,to avoid emergencies happen such as too small bending radius
or stress comcentration.Grip strength of the Suspension Set is larger
than 15%-20% rated tensile strength of the cable,which is fatigue
resistance and can serve as vibration reduction.
◆ Product Specification
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
OXY-0800 7.4 8 1650 1100
OXY-088 8.1 8.8 1650 1100
OXY-0960 8.9 9.6 1690 1140
OXY-1010 9.7 10.1 1690 1140
OXY-1060 10.2 10.6 1690 1140
OXY-1110 10.7 11.1 1720 1140
OXY-1160 11.2 11.6 1760 1180
OXY-1170 11.7 11.7 1840 1240
OXY-1200 11.8 12 1840 1240
OXY-1270 12.1 12.7 1840 1240
OXY-1290 12.8 12.9 1860 1240
OXY-1360 13 13.6 1960 1320
OXY-1410 13.7 14.1 1960 1320
OXY-1430 14.2 14.3 2000 1320
OXY-1450 14.4 14.5 2000 1440
OXY-1510 14.6 15.1 2120 1440
Length of Structural
Reinforcing
Rods(mm)
Length of Outer
Rods(mm)
Type
Available Dia. of Cable(mm)
15 16
OPTICAL CABLE FITTINGOPTICAL CABLE FITTING
1
◆ Product Specification
9.Double Suspension Set for    OPGW
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
OXY-1580 15.2 15.8 2120 1440
OXY-1600 15.9 16 2180 1620
OXY-1690 16.1 16.9 2400 1620
OXY-1730 17 17.3 2400 1620
OXY-1800 17.4 18 2400 1620
OXY-1840 18.1 18.4 2400 1620
OXY-1880 18.5 18.8 2400 1620
OXY-1890 18.9 18.9 2400 1620
OXY-1990 19 19.9 2400 1620
Type
Available Dia. of Cable(mm)
Length of Structural
Reinforcing
Rods(mm)
Length of Outer
Rods(mm)
◆Usage and characteristics
OPGW Double Helical Tension Set is special designed  for cable installstion
and supporting on straight pole and tower with large span length,high
falling head and line angle large than 30°，where the cable RTS is larger
than 160KN.
The whole set is composed of inner reinforcing rods,and outer Dead-ends,
two sets of suspension housing,link fittings and grounding clamps.
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
ONS-170/1530 14.1 15.3 170
ONS-170/1660 15.4 16.6 170
ONS-170/1790 16.7 17.9 170
ONS-210/1660 15.4 16.6 210
ONS-210/1790 16.7 17.9 210
ONS-210/1920 18 19.2 210
ONS-250/1790 16.7 17.9 250
ONS-250/1920 18 19.2 250
ONS-250/2050 19.3 20.5 250
ONS-320/1920 18 19.2 320
ONS-320/2050 19.3 20.5 320
ONS-400/2050 19.3 20.5 400
ONS-400/2180 20.6 21.8 400
Type
Available Dia of Cable(mm)
RTS of Cable(KN)
10.Down Lead Clamp

D＜12 100-300 300-600 600-900
12≤D＜12 100-350 350-700 700-1000 1000-1200
Recommend quantity of
vibration damper/span
2 4 6
Span
8
Cable Dia.(mm)
D＜12 100-250 250-450 450-700
12≤D＜12 100-250 250-500 500-800 800-1000
Recommend quantity of
vibration damper/span
Span
2 4 6 8
Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
4D-20-14.0 12.2 14
4D-20-16.0 14 16
4D-20-18.0 15 18
4D-20-20.3 16.5 20.3
4D-20-23.4 19.5 23.4
Clamp Dia.Range(mm)
Model
12.Vibration Damper/ Armour Rod
◆Usage and characteristics

Model
Dimensiongs(mm)
weight(kg)Failing Load(kN)
B D L A
PD-300-7 16 18 300 40 70 2.1
PD-300-10 16 20 300 40 100 2.6
PD-300-12 16 24 300 40 120 2.7
PD-300-16 22 26 300 40 160 3.2
weight(kg)Model
Dimensiongs(mm)
Failing Load(KN)
PD Shackle
AGS Clamp
L H C Latex pad bolt
M16 1.97 100
HOU-135 135 68 30
XJ2840
XJ3069
M16 2.6 120
HOU-125 125 64 22
XJ2540
XJ2700
1.28 70
HOU-114 114 60 22
XJ2106
XJ2350
XJ1754
XJ1906
M16 1.7 90
HOU-95 95 55 19 M16
Model
Dimensiongs(mm) Collocate Failing
Load(KN)
weight(kg)
Yoke Plates
b b1 d d1 h L
L-1040 16 16 20 18 70 400 100 4.4
L-1240 16 16 24 18 70 400 120 4.7
L-1640 18 18 26 20 100 400 160 5.9
weight(kg)Model
Dimensiongs(mm) Failing
Load(KN)
33 34
OPTICAL CABLE FITTINGOPTICAL CABLE FITTING
Ground Wire Clamp
Ground Line
length(mm)
Clamp
Model
JXJ70-1500 1500 0.95
JXJ70-2000 2000 1.09
JXJ70-2500 2500 1.23
JXJ70-3000 3000 1.37
JXJ95-1500 1500 1.11
JXJ95-2000 2000 1.3
JXJ95-2500 2500 1.49
JXJ95-3000 3000 1.68
JXJ120-1500 1500 1.56
JXJ120-2000 2000 1.82
JXJ120-2500 2500 2.09
JXJ120-3000 3000 2.35
JBK-50-
240/2
10.8
12.48